:H \$40.00 444346

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 ETAS ID: TM425131 Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
FinaConnect Inc.		04/20/2017	Corporation: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Envestnet, Inc.	
Street Address:	35 East Wacker Drive	
Internal Address:	24th Floor	
City:	Chicago	
State/Country:	ILLINOIS	
Postal Code:	60601	
Entity Type:	Corporation: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	4443465	FINACONNECT

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 3125693459

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 3125691459

Email: ipdocketchicago@dbr.com
Correspondent Name: Drinker Biddle & Reath LLP

Address Line 1: 191 North Wacker Drive, Suite 3700

Address Line 2: c/o Melissa S. Dillenbeck, Esq.

Address Line 4: Chicago, ILLINOIS 60606

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	412336	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Melissa S. Dillenbeck	
SIGNATURE: /Melissa S. Dillenbeck/		
DATE SIGNED:	04/26/2017	

Total Attachments: 2

source=Trademark Assignment between FinaConnect Inc and Envestnet Inc - 4.20.17#page1.tif source=Trademark Assignment between FinaConnect Inc and Envestnet Inc - 4.20.17#page2.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 006044 FRAME: 0198

900403744

UNITED STATES TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

THIS UNITED STATES TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT is effective as of this April, 2017, by and between FinaConnect Inc. ("Assignor"), a corporation organized under the laws of the State of Delaware, and Envestnet, Inc. ("Assignee"), a corporation organized under the laws of the State of Delaware.

WHEREAS, Assignor is the owner of the U.S. Trademark Reg. No. 4443465, for

ENA CONNECT

(the "Mark"):

WHEREAS, Assignor and Assignee entered into an acquisition agreement dated February 1, 2016, pursuant to which Assignor agreed to assign and transfer certain intellectual property rights to Assignee, including the Mark pursuant to this Assignment; and

WHEREAS, Assignee wishes to acquire, and Assignor wishes to assign, all of Assignor's entire right, title and interest in and to the Mark, together with the goodwill connected with and symbolized by the said Mark;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, the parties agree as follows:

Assignor does hereby sell, grant, assign, transfer, convey and deliver to Assignee all of its right, title and interest in and to the Mark, including any and all applications and registrations therefor, and including the goodwill of the business symbolized thereby; and all claims or causes of action Assignor has or may have in connection with the Mark, including, without limitation, rights to sue, bring actions and recover and hold damages, profits and other compensation for any and all past and future infringements and unauthorized uses of the Mark.

Assigner authorizes and requests the United States Patent and Trademark Office to record Assignee as the owner of the entire right, title and interest in and to the Mark, for the sole use

TRADEMARK REEL: 006044 FRAME: 0199 and enjoyment of Assignee. Assignor covenants and agrees that, upon the request of Assignee,
Assignor shall execute all papers and furnish such documents, materials and information
necessary to perfect the assignment of the Mark to Assignee and otherwise carry out the intent of
this Assignment.

This Assignment shall be binding upon Assignor, Assignor's successors and assigns, and upon all others acting by, through, with or under Assignor's direction or control, and all those in privity therewith.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor and Assignee have caused this assignment to be signed and executed by their duly authorized officers or agents on the date first written above.

FinaConnect, Inc.	Envestnet, Inc.
By: BOWN	By: Sleel O Bue
Name:Babu Sivadasan	Name: Shelly O'Orien
Title:Group President	Title: <u>Secretary</u>

84745130.2 - 2 -

RECORDED: 04/26/2017

TRADEMARK REEL: 006044 FRAME: 0200